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Vertical, Made of Transposed Sections of 

Coaxial Cable: 756 
APOTA Tracking Antennas: 741 
Arrays: 741, 756, 766, 926 
Automatic Tracking, for Telemetering: 

741 

High-Gain TV, Slotted Ring: 926 
Long Linear, Design of: 766 
Vertical, Made of Transposed Sections of 

Coaxial Cable: 756 
Atmospherics, Air Force Communications 

Problem : 969 
Atomic Bomb, Air Burst, Effects on Tacti¬ 

cal Communication System: 980 
Attenuator, Microwave, Amplitude Regu¬ 

lator for Signal Sources: 872 
Audio Flutter Weighting Network: 922 
Aurora, Radar Reflections from: 734 
Automatic Controls: 773, 824 

Modulated: 773 
Optimum Switching Criteria: 824 

Automatic Remote Control and Telemeter¬ 
ing by Telephone: 760 

Automatic Tracking Antennas for Tele¬ 
metering: 741 

Automation: 825, 897, 899 
Circuit Design for: 897 
Reasonableness Check: 825 
Technique for Soldering Components: 899 

Automobile Phonograph System: 934 

B 
Backward-Wave Oscillators: 788, 789 

for Low-Voltage Operation: 789 
Tubes: 788 

Battery, Silver-Zinc, Rechargeable: 903 
Bi-Directional Pulse Totalizer for Control 

and Telemetry: 743 
Binaural Temporal and Amplitude Dis¬ 

parity and Human Direction Percep¬ 
tion: 989 

Biological Cells, Surface Resonances of: 
995 

Biophysicsand Medical Electronics: 1007 
Bit-Squeezing Technique Applied to Speech 

Signals: 843 . 
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Nonlinear, Measurement and Stabiliza¬ 
tion of: 823 

Design of: 770 
Problem of Stability: 771 

Tubes: 799, 801 
Deflection and Convergence System: 

799 
Phosphor Efficiencies: 801 

Colortron, Unipotential Mask-Focusing: 808 
Communication through Noisy Random-

Multipath Channels: 844 
Communication Systems: 733, 980, 984, 985, 

986, 987, 988 
Interference Produced by UHF Scatter 

and Line-of-Sight Systems: 988 
Over-the-Horizon Radio Link: 985, 986, 

987 . Broadband, between Florida and Cuba: 
986 

between Puerto Rico and Dominican 
Republic: 987 

Transmission Tests between Florida 
and Cuba: 985 

Radar-Type Propagation Survey Experi¬ 
ments for: 733 

Tactical Effects of Air Burst Bomb on: 
980 

D 
Data Handling Systems: 751, 752, 753, 754, 

762, 950, 1001 
Airborne Acquisition System: 752 
Flight Data Collecting and Processing: 

751 
High Speed, All Electronic, Fully Auto¬ 

matic: 753 
High Speed, High Quantity, Data Proc¬ 

essing Techniques: 754 
Place of Communications in: 950 
Punch Card Recording and Multiple 

Counting Data: 1001 
Telemeter, High Capacity Pulse Code: 

762 
Data Processing, Integrated, Place of Com¬ 

munications in: 950 
Data Transmission and Graphics in Air 

Force Communications: 965 
Delay Lines, Time Bridge: 870 
Detection: 817, 875 _ . 

of Sinusoidal Signals in Gaussian Noise: 
817 

Swept, with Automatic Synchronization: 
875 

Detectors, Piecewise Quadratic: 818 
Dielectrics: 759, 810, 873 

Bifocal Lenses: 759 

VHF Transhorizon: 984 
Comparators, Quadrature Time Base, for 

Automatic Frequency Measurement: 
871 

Computers: 820, 826, 828, 829, 830, 831, 
832, 833, 834, 835, 836 

Analog: 820, 826 
Multiplier, Multiple Input: 826 
Statistical Functions Evaluated by: 820 

Impact on Science and Society: 836 
Magnetic Drum: 831, 832 

Extension to Gamma 3 Computer: 832 
Sorting System: 831 
in Univac: 835 

Printers, Burroughs G-101 High Speed: 
830 

RCA BIZMAC: 828, 829 
Input and Output Devices: 829 
Logic Design of: 828 

Univac Magnetic: 833, 834, 835 
Drum Memory: 835 
Logical Design and Specifications: 833 
Megacycle Magnetic Modules: 834 

Cross Polarization Effects on Antenna Radi¬ 
ation Patterns: 755 

Crosstalk in Multiplexed FM Systems: 761 
Crystals, Reducing Frequency Variations 

over Wide Temperature Range: 954 
Cupric Oxidized Foil for Printed Circuit 

Laminates: 901 
Current Distribution on Curved Reflectors: 

738 
Cytology, Automatic High-Speed Measure¬ 

ment Techniques for: 991 

1000 r „ , Circular Polarization for Aircraft Radar 
Return: 959 

Coaxial Cables, Leakage Radiation: 851 
Coaxial Components Employing Gaseous 

Discharges at Microwave Frequencies: 
876 

Coded Picture Transmission: 941 
Coders, High Speed, Electronic, for Tele¬ 

metering: 763 
Coding Theory, Results in: 838 
Color Television: 798, 799, 800, 801, 802, 

803, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809, 918, 920, 
935, 936, 937, 938, 939, 942 

Cameras, Vidicon: 920 
Chromacity Coordinate-Plotting Photom¬ 

eter: 942 
Color Purity: 807 
Kinescopes: 805, 809 

Focusing Grill, Color: 809 
Improvements: 805 

Magnetic Tape Recording: 935, 936, 937, 
938, 939 

Audio Systems: 939 
Electronic System : 936 
Magnetic Head: 937 
Transport Mechanism: 938 

Mask-Focusing Colortron: 808 
Masker: 918 
Post Acceleration Color Tube, GE: 806 
Receivers: 798, 800, 802, 803, 804 
Apple Beam Indexing System: 802, 

803, 804 
Chomatron: 800 
Transient Response vs. Chrominance 

Bandwidth: 798 
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Constant, Measurement of, from 100-
1200 MC: 873 

Electrets: 810 
Diffraction, Current Distributions on 

Curved Reflectors: 738 
Direction Finders: 976, 977 

Doppler Type High Frequency: 976 
UHF, USAF: 977 

Direction Perception as Binaural Function 
of Hearing: 989 

Discontinuous Automatic Controls, Switch¬ 
ing Criteria: 824 

Discriminators, Precision Subcarrier, for 
FM Telemetering: 740 

Doppler Type High Frequency Radio Direc¬ 
tion Finders: 976 

Dosimeter, Sensitivity Measurements: 981 
Driving-Point Impedance Functions of 

Active Networks: 774 

E 
Earth Satellite: 744, 745, 746, 747, 748, 749, 

750 
Exploration of Outer Space: 745 
IGY Program: 744 
Optical Tracking of : 749 
Placing in Orbit: 746, 747 

Telemetering Problem: 747 
Scientific Value of: 750 
Tracking and Telemetering: 748 

Elastic Pulses, Propagation in Cylindrical 
Bars: 997 

Electrets: 810 
Electrolytic Capacitors, Tantalum Solid: 

915 
Electron Beams, Hollow, in Electrostatic 

Fields: 785 
Electron Guns, Low Noise, for Traveling-

Wave Tubes: 787 
Electron Multiplier, Grid Controlled, High' 

Transconductance: 792 
Electron Tubes: 784, 787, 793, 847, 881, 882, 

883, 884, 885, 886 
Admittance Matrix Parameters at UHF : 

847Ambient Temperature, Effects of : 884 
Heater Cycling and Heater Voltage: Ef¬ 

fects of: 883 
High-Dissipation Receiving, Heat-Flow 

Considerations: 791 
Mechanical Excitation, Effects of: 882 
Operating and Environmental Factors: 

881 
Plate Voltage, Plate Current and Plate 

Dissipation, Effects of: 885 
Pulse Operation, Effects of: 886 
Traveling-Wave: 784, 787 

Low Noise Guns: 787 
with Slow-Wave Structures: 784 

UHF Transmitting, Long-Life Cathode 
for: 793 

Electronic Components, Effect of Nuclear 
Radiation: 979 

Encapsulation, Magnetic Component, for 
Military Airborne Application: 905 

Engineering Management: 880, 893, 894, 895 
Brainstorm Panels: 893 
Challenges to Manager: 880 
Motivation of Technical People: 895 
Strengthening the Recognition of Engi¬ 

neering : 894 
Equalization Considerations in Direct Mag¬ 

netic Recording for Audio Purposes! 
931 

Events-Per-Unit-Time Meter: 849, 850 
Forty KC, Magnetic Techniques: 850 
Transistorized: 849 

F 
Feedbacks: 770, 771, 772, 821, 823 

Control of Length-Modulated Pulse Gen¬ 
erator: 821 

: Control áystems, 770, 771 

BIZMAC: 828, 829 
Input and Output Devices: 829 
Logic Design of: 828 

Boiling Water Reader Power Plant, Con¬ 
trol Aspects of: 1003 

Bombing System Reliability Program: 890 
Brain Tumor Localization Using Positron-

Emitting Radioactive Isotopes: 990 
Brainstorm Panels: 893 
Breakdown, High Power, of Microwave 

Structures: 877 
Briefing Laymen on Engineering Informa¬ 

tion: 892 
Broadcasting: 926, 944 

Remote, Transistorized Program Ampli¬ 
fier for: 944 

Television, High-Gain, Slotted-Ring Ar¬ 
rays: 926 

C 
Cameras, Color Television, Vidicon: 920 
Cancer Detection by Cytoanalyzer : 991 
Capacitors: 912, 913, 915 

Cascaded Feedthrough: 912 
Tantalum Solid Electrolytic: 915 
Tube Feedthrough, Performance Above 

VHF: 913 
Cascaded Feedthrough Capacitors: 912 
Cathodes: 793, 794 

Interface Impedance, Measurement ot : 
794 . Long-Life, for UHF Transmitting Lubes: 
'793 

Cavities, Resonant, Frequency Duplexer: 
863Chromatron Television Receiver: 800 

Circuits: 778,896,897,898,900,901,911,1000 
Designs for Automation : 897 
Modular Construction, Implications to 

Design Engineer: 898 
Printed:'896, 900, 901, 911 

Cupric Oxidized Foil for Laminates: 901 
Engineering to Facilitate Production: 

896 
Standards and Test Procedures: 911 
Xerography: 900 

Transistor: 778, 1000 
Graphical Analysis by Separation of 

Variables: 778 
in Magnetic Core Type Kicksorter: 



Systems, Synthesis by Inverse Root-Locus 
Method: 772 

Feedthrough Capacitors: 912, 913 
Cascaded: 912 
Tubular, Continuous and Discontinuous, 

Performance at VHF Range: 913 
Ferrites: 757, 856, 857, 858, 859, 860, 861, 

868, 872 
Amplitude Regidator for Microwave Sig¬ 

nal Sources: 872 
Balanced Strip Line Isolator: 861 
Broadbanding Microwave Isolators: 859 
Loop Antennas: 757 
Magnetic Head for Megacycle Range: 868 
Microwave Phaseshifters: 860 
Miniaturized High Temperature Isolator: 

858 
Non-Reciprocal Phase Shift Sections: 856 
Tensor Permeabilities below Magnetic 

Saturation: 857 
Ferrod Radiation Systems: 765 
Field Intensity Measurements on Induction-

Heating Equipment: 908 
Filters: 780, 819, 845, 862, 863, 864, 865, 914 

to Correct Multipath Distortion of TV 
Signals: 845 

Crossed-Mode Tunable Selector for Micro¬ 
waves: 865 

Directional Channel-Separation: 862 
Nonlinear, Experimental Determination 

of Optimum: 819 
Piezoelectric Ceramic IF Band-Pass: 914 
RC, Tchebycheff Band-Pass: 780 
Resonant Cavity Frequency Duplexer: 

863 
Wide-Band Microwave, Synthesis for 

Prescribed Insertion Loss: 864 
Flight Control, Human Operator Char¬ 

acteristics: 958 
Flight Data: 751, 752, 753, 754 

Airborne Acquisition System: 752 
Collecting and Processing of Test Flight 

Data: 751 
High Speed, All-Electronic, Fully Auto¬ 

matic Handling System: 753 
High Speed, High Quantity Processing 

Techniques: 754 
Flutter: 922, 923 

Audio, Weighting Network: 922 
Meter, with Subjective Weightings: 923 

Frequency Measurements, Automatic, by 
Quadrature Time Base Comparator: 
871 

Frequency Modulation: 740, 761 
Multiplexed Systems, Noise and Cross¬ 

talk: 761 ’ 
Telemetering, Precision Subcarrier Dis¬ 

criminator for: 740 
Future of Vehicular Communication: 948 

G 
Gas Discharge Plasma in Microwave Co¬ 

axial Components: 876 
Generators, Television Synchronization, 

High Stability: 916 
Geneva Conference Reactor, Control and 

Automatic Startup: 1004 
Graphics and Data Transmission in Air 

Force Communications: 965 

H 
Hearing Mechanism, Direction Perception 

as a Binaural Function: 989 
Heat-Flow Considerations in the Design of 

High-Dissipation Receiving Tubes: 791 
Heating Equipment, Induction, Field In¬ 

tensity Measurements: 908 
High Fideíitv, Transistor Audio Amplifier: 

932 
High Frequency Shields: 907 
Hollow Beams in Electrostatic Fields: 785 
Human Flight Control, Analysis for: 958 
Human Relations Responsibilities of Engi¬ 

neers: 879 
Hy-Tramp Electron Multiplier: 792 

I 
Idiot II Data Processing Techniques: 754 
Image Orthicon for Pickup at Low Light 

Levels: 790 
Impedance: 774, 794, 874 

Cathode Interface, Measurement of: 794 
Driving Point, of Active Networks: 774 
Plotter, Automatic, Z-Scope of: 874 

Induction Heating Equipment, Field In¬ 
tensity Measurements: 908 

Industrial Research of the Future: 878 
Information Theory: 816, 839, 841 

Prediction Theory Approach to Informa¬ 
tion Rates: 841 

and Quality Control: 816 
Session Commentary: 839 

Information Transmission Systems, Co¬ 
herence, Modulation and Selectivity: 
837Instrument Opportunities in Nuclear Sys¬ 
tems: 1002 

Instrumentation, Radiological: 983 
Intercommunication System for Operating 

Room: 992 
Interference from Over-the-Horizon UHF 

and Line-of-Sight Systems: 988 
International Geophysical Year Program: 

744 
Ionospheric Cross Modulation from 1000 

KW Transmitter: 730 
Iris, Susceptance of: 866 
Isolators: 858, 859, 861 

Balanced-Stripline: 861 
Broadbanding Ferrite Microwave: 859 
Miniaturized High Temperature: 858 

Isotopes, Positron-Emitting, for Brain /Tu¬ 
mor Localization: 990 

K 
Kicksorter, Magnetic Core Type, Transistor 

Circuits in: 1000 
Kinescopes, Color: 805, 809 

Focusing Grill: 809 
Improvements in: 805 

Klystrons, Rapid-Interchange for Trans¬ 
mitter Tuning: 785 

L 
Laminates, Cupric Oxidized Foil for: 901 
Lenses: 759, 764 

Dielectric Bifocal: 759 
Microwave, High Efficiency: 764 

Line-of-Sight Sj’stems, Interference Rela¬ 
tive to Over-The-Horizon UHF Sys¬ 
tems: 988 

Loudspeakers, Enclosures, Distributed Port 
Performance: 933 

M 
Magnetic Component Encapsulation for 

Military Airborne Application: 905 
Magnetic Core: 952, 1000 

Kicksorter, Transistor Circuits in: 1000 
Memory Circuits in 16 Channel Multi¬ 

plex System: 952 
Magnetic Drum: 831, 832, 835 
Extension to Gamma 3 Computer: 832 
Memory: 835 
Sorting System: 831 

Magnetic Recordings, Audio Direct, Equal¬ 
ization Considerations: 931 

Magnetic Tape: 867,869, 924, 935, 936, 937, 
938. 939 

Color TV Recordings: 935, 936, 937, 938, 
939 

Audio System: 939 
Electronic System : 936 
Magnetic Head: 937 
Transport Mechanism: 938 

Data Storage Considerations: 869 
Performance Measurement: 924 
for Repetitive Examination of Transient 

Phenomena: 867 
Masker for Color Television: 918 

Measurements: 794, 846, 847, 848, 871, 873, 
875, 908, 924, 928, 981, 982, 991 

of Cathode Interface Impedance: 794 
to Classify Cytological Smears: 991 
of Dielectric Constant from 100 -1200 MC: 

873 
Dosimeter Sensitivity to Radiation: 981 
of Electron Tube Admittance Matrix 

Parameters at UHF : 847 
Field Intensity, on Induction-Heating 

Equipment: 908 
Frequency, Automatic, by Quadrature 

Time Base Comparator: 871 
of High Gamma Exposure Rates: 982 
of Magnetic Tape Recorder Performance: 

924 
Swept, Double Detection System with 

Automatic Synchronization: 875 
Television Field Strength: 928 
Transistor, at High Power Levels: 848 
VHF-UHF, Transadmittance Meter for: 

846 
Medical Electronics: 1005, 1006, 1007, 1008 
as Aid to Medical Progress: 1005 
and Biophysics: 1007 
Where Is It Going?: 1006, 1008 

Memories, Magnetic Drum, for Univac: 835 
Memory Circuits for 16 Channel Multiplex 

System: 952 
Microwave Reflector, Toroidal: 769 
Microwave Spectrum Synthesis with the 

Traveling-Wave Tube: 854 
Microwave Structures, High Power Break¬ 

down of: 877 
Military Equipment, Power Supply in: 902 
Miniaturization of VHF Oscillator: 945 
Minitrack System for Tracking Earth 

Satellites: 748 
Missiles: 891. 974 
Guidance Accuracy, Analytic Prediction 

of: 974 
Reliability in Production: 891 

Mobile Communications: 947, 948, 949 
Future of: 948 
More Words Per Minute Per Kilocycle: 

947 
Operation at 960 Me: 949 

Modular Construction, Implications to De¬ 
sign Engineer: 898 

Modulated Control Systems: 773 
Modulation, Ionospheric Cross, from Long 

Wave Transmitter: 730 
Modules, Megacycle Magnetic, for Univac: 

834 
Motivation of Technical People: 895 
Multipath Distortion of TV Signals and De¬ 

sign of Corrective Filter: 845 
Multiplex Systems: 761, 952 
FM, Noise and Crosstalk: 761 
Sixteen Channel, with Transistors and 

Magnetic Core Memory Circuits: 952 
Multiplexer, High-Speed Electronic, for 

Telemetering: 763 
Multipliers, Analog: 826, 827 

Multiple Input: 826 
Using Switching Transistors: 827 

N 
Navigation Systems: 975, 978 
Long Range, Considerations Affecting 

Choice: 975 
TACAN VOR-DME Systems, Co-loca-

tion of: 978 
Nerve Impulse Transmission, Limits on: 

840 
Networks: 770, 774, 775, 776, 777, 779, 781, 

822, 922 
Active: 774, 775, 776 

Driving Point Impedance Functions 
of: 774 

Synthesis: 775 
Transistor Stability: 776 

Audio Flutter Weighting: 922 
Noisy, Invariants: 777 
Nonlinear Noise Suppression: 822 
RC Pulsed, for Sampled-Data Systems: 

' 781 
Convention Record Index—11 



o 
Operating Room Intercommunication Sys¬ 

tem: 992 
Operational Calculus for Numerical Analy¬ 
sis: 782 . 

Optical Tracking of Earth Satellite: 749 
Orthogonal Mode Transducer: 855 
Oscillators: 788, 789, 945, 954 

Backward-Wave: 788, 789 
for Low Voltage Operation: 789 
Tubes: 788 . . 

Crystal, Reducing Frequency Variation 
over Wide Temperature Range: 954 

VHF, Miniaturization of: 945 
Over-the-Horizon Systems: 984, 985, 986, 

987, 988 ' . , „ , 
Broadband Link for Florida and Cuba : 

986 
Radio Link between Puerto Rico and 

Dominican Republic: 987 
Radio Transmission Tests between Florida 

and Cuba: 985 
UHF, Interference Relative to Line-of-

Sight Systems: 988 
VHF, Design of: 984 

P 
Phase Comparison Method for Tracking 

Earth Satellite: 748 
Phaseshifters: 856, 860 

Ferrite Microwave: 860 
Nonreciprocal Sections: 856 

Phonograph System for Automobiles: 934 
Phosphor Efficiencies in Color Television 

Tubes: 801 
Photometer for Chromacity Coordinate-

Plotting: 942 
Physiograph: 993 
Piezoelectricity: 914, 996, 998 

Filters, Ceramic IF Band Pass: 914 
Transducers: 996, 998 

Electronic Design Considerations: 996 
Ultrasonic, Transient and Steady-

State Response: 998 
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R 
Radar: 733, 734, 735, 955, 959, 960 
Air Traffic Control Symbolic Display 

System : 955 
Airborne Reflectors and Circular Polariza¬ 

tion: 959 
Aircraft Visibility Diagram, Three Dimen¬ 

sional: 960 
Propagation Survey Experiments for Com¬ 

munications Systems: 733 
Reflections from Aurora: 734 
Sea Clutter, Correlation on Measure¬ 

ments: 735 . . . 
Radiac Systems, Dosimeter Sensitivity 

Measurements: 981 
Radiation: 755, 765, 851, 979, 980, 981, 982, 

983 ~ . from Air Burst Bomb,'Effects on lactical 
Communication System: 980 

from Antennas, Effects of Cross Polariza¬ 
tion: 755 

Leakage from Braided Coaxial Cable: 851 
Measurements: 981, 982, 983 

Dosimeter Sensitivity: 981 
Field, Instrumentation for: 983 
at High Rates: 982 

Nuclear, Effects on (Electronic Compo¬ 
nents: 979 

Radiators, Ferrod: 765 
Radioactive Isotopes, Positron-Emitting, 

for Brain Tumor Localization: 990 
Radiological Instrumentation: 983 
Radiometric Inertial Reference System: 

973 
Radomes for Ground Electronic Equipment: 
768 . . „ 

Random-Multipath Channels, Noisy, Com¬ 
munication through: 844 

Receivers: 796, 798, 802, 803, 804 

Synthesis, Simple and Double Alternation 
in: 779 

Theory, and Feedback Control System 
Design: 770 

iNonlinear Systems: 819, 822, 823 
Experimental Determination of Optimum: 

819 
Feedbacks, Measurement and Stabili¬ 

zation of : 823 
Noise Suppression: 822 

Nonreciprocal Phase Shift Sections: 856 
Noise: 736, 761, 777, 817, 818, 822, 844, 

969 
as Air Force Communications Problem: 

969 • o o Detectors, Piecewise Quadratic: 818 
Gaussian, Detection of Sinusoidal Signals: 

817 . . KIInvariants of Linear Noisy Networks: 
777 

in Multiplexing FM Systems: 761 
Precipitation Static in Aircraft Antennas: 

736 
in Random Multipath Channels: 844 
Suppression in Nonlinear Systems: 822 

Nuclear Power Plant, Experimental Boiling 
Water Reactor Type, Control Aspects 
of: 1003 _ 

Nuclear Radiation: 979, 980, 981, 982, 983 
from Air Burst Bomb, Effects on Tactical 

Communication System: 980 
Effects on Electronic Components: 979 
Measurements of: 981, 982, 983 

Dosimeter Sensitivity : 981 
Field, Instrumentation for: 983 
at High Rates: 982 

Nuclear Reactor, Geneva Conference, Con¬ 
trol and Automatic Startup: 1004 

Nuclear Systems, Instrument Opportunities 
in: 1Ö02 

Numerical Analysis, Operational Calculus 
for: 782 

Plotters, Automatic Impedance, Z-Scopeof: 
874 

Polarization, Circular, for Aircraft Radar 
Return: 959 

Positron Scanner for Brain Tumor Locali¬ 
zation: 990 

Power Plant, Nuclear, Experimental Boiling 
Water Type: 1003 

Power Supply: 902, 906, 909 
for Electrodynamic Shakers: 909 
Transistor Inverter Circuit for: 906 
in Military Equipment: 902 

Precipitation Particle Impact Noise in 
Aircraft Antennas: 736 

Prediction Theory Approach to Information 
Rates: 841 

Printed Circuits: 896, 900, 901, 911 
Cupric Oxidized Foil for Laminates: 901 
Engineering to Facilitate Production: 896 
Standards and Test Procedures: 911 
Xerography: 900 

Pulses: 743, 821, 904, 997 . . 
Elastic, Propagation in Cylindrical Bars: 

997 
Generators, Length-Modulated, Feedback 

Control of: 821 
Totalizer, Bi-Directional, for Control and 

Telemetry: 743 
Transformer, Wafer Type: 904 

Punch Card Recording and Multiple Count¬ 
ing Data: 1001 

Q 
Quadrature Time Base Comparator for 

Automatic Frequency Measurements: 
871 

Quality Control: 816, 889 
and Information Theory: 816 
Training for: 889 

Quantizing: 842, 843 
Bit-Squeezing Technique Applied to 

Speech Signals: 843 
Reduced Alphabet Representation of 1V 

Signals: 842 
Quartz, Synthetic, Resonator Properties of : 

999 

Battery-Powered, Transistors for: 796 
Color Television: 798, 802, 803, 804 

Apple Beam Indexing System: 802, 803, 
804 

Transient Response vs. Chrominance I 
Bandwidth: 798 

Receiving Tubes, High Dissipation, Heat-
Flow Considerations: 791 

Recorders, Magnetic Tape, Performance 
Measurements: 924 

Recordings, Magnetic, Audio Direct, Equal¬ 
ization Considerations: 931 

Reflectors: 738, 769, 959 
Airborne, for Aircraft Radar Return: 959 
Curved, Current Distributions on: 738 
Toroidal, Microwave: 769 

Refraction, Atmospheric, of 8.7 MM Radia¬ 
tion: 731 

Regulator, Amplitude, for Microwave Signal 
Sources: 872 

Reliability: 887, 888. 889, 890, 891, 910 
Bombing System Program: 890 
in Magnetic Amplifier Production: 910 
for Missiles, in Production Phase: 891 
in Systems Design: 888 
Training for Quality Control: 889 
with Unreliable Components and Equip¬ 

ment: 887 
Remote Broadcasting Transistor Amplifier: 

944 
Remote Control by Telephone: 760 
Resonances, Surface, of Bubbles and Biolog¬ 

ical Cells: 995 . 
Resonators, Synthetic and Doped Synthetic 

Quartz: 999 

S 
Sampled Data Systems, Pulsed RC Net¬ 

works: 781 
Sampling: 783, 843 
Bit-Squeezing Technique Applied to 

Speech Signals: 843 
Lags, Compensation for: 783 

Scattering: 732, 734 
by Nonisotropic Irregularities: 734 
Sea Clutter: 732 

Sea Clutter: 732, 735 
Radar, Correlation of Measurements: 7a5 
Recent Developments in Theory: 732 

Selectivity Curves for Analysis of Communi¬ 
cation Equipment and System Perform¬ 
ance: 951 

Selectors, Microwave, Crossed-Mode luna-
ble: 865 .. o _ 

Semiconductors, Capacitance Amplifier: 815 
Shakers, Electrodynamic, Power Supply 

Considerations: 909 
Shields, High Frequency, 907 
Signals, Sinusoidal, Detection in Gaussian 

Noise: 818 
Silver-Zinc Rechargeable Battery: 903 
Soldering of Components, Automation Tech¬ 

nique: 899 
Spectrum Synthesis, Microwave, with Irav-

eling-Wave Tube: 854 
Speech Signals, Bit-Squeezing Technique 

Applied to: 843 
Standards for Printed Circuits: 911 
Statistical Functions, Evaluation by Analog 

Computer: 820 
Strengthening the Recognition of Engineer¬ 

ing: 894 
Strip Lines, Isolator: 861 
Stroboscope, Ultrasonic: 994 
Subscription Television, Technical Bound¬ 

ary Conditions: 940 
Surface Resonances of Bubbles and Biologi¬ 

cal Cells: 995 
Switching: 824, 827 

Discontinuous Automatic Controls. »24 
Transistors for Analog Multipliers: 827 

T 
TACAN VOR-DME Systems, Co-location 

of: 978 
(Tantalum Solid Electrolytic Capacitors: 915 



Tape Recorders, Magnetic, Performance 
Measurements: 924 

Tape Recordings, Magnetic: 867, 935, 936, 
937, 938, 939 

for Color Television: 935, 936, 937, 938, 
939 

Audio System: 939 
Electronic System: 936 
Magnetic Head: 937 
Transport Mechanism: 938 

Repetitive Examination of Transient Phe¬ 
nomena: 867 

Tchebycheff RC Band-Pass Filters, Synthe¬ 
sis of: 780 

Teamwork Brainstorming Solves Problems: 
893 

Telemetering: 740, 741, 742, 743, 747, 748, 
760, 762, 763 

Automatic Tracking Antennas for: 741 
Bi-Directional Pulse Totalizer: 743 
of Earth Satellite: 748 
of Earth Satellite Launching Vehicle: 747 
FM, Precision Subcarrier Discriminator; 

740 
High Capacity Pulse Code Telemeter: 762 
High Speed Electronic Multiplexer and 

Coder: 763 
by Telephone: 760 
Transmitter, Sub-Miniature: 742 

Telephone for Automatic Remote Control 
and Telemetering: 760 

Television: 790, 798, 799, 800, 801, 802, 803, 
804, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809, 842, 845, 
916, 917, 918, 919, 920, 926, 927, 928, 
929, 930, 935, 936, 937, 938, 939, 940, 
941, 942, 943 

Amplifiers, Pedestal Processing: 917 
Antennas: 926, 927 

Arrays, High-Gain, Slotted Ring: 926 
Self-Diplexing: 927 

Coded Picture Transmission: 941 
Color: 798, 799, 800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 

805, 806, 807, 808, 809, 918, 920, 935, 
936, 937, 938, 939, 942, 943 

Black and White Film Improvements 
for Use in: 943 

Cameras, Vidicon: 920 
Chromacity Coordinate-Plotting Pho¬ 

tometer: 942 
Color Purity: 807 
Kinescope. Focusing Grill, 809 
Kinescope Improvements: 805 
Magnetic Tape Recording: 935 
Magnetic Tape Recording Audio Sys¬ 

tem: 939 
Magnetic Tape Recording Electronic 

System: 936 
Magnetic Tape Recording Magnetic 

Head: 937 
Magnetic Tape Recording Transport 

Mechanism: 938 
Mask-Focusing Colortron: 808 
Masker: 918 
Receivers, Apple Beam-Indexing Sys¬ 

tem: 802, 803, 804 
Receivers, Chromatron: 800 
Receivers, Transient Response vs. 

Chrominance Bandwidth in: 798 
Tubes, Deflection and Convergence 

System: 799 
Tubes, Phosphor Efficiencies: 801 
Tubes, Post Acceleration Color: 806 

Field Strength Measurements: 928 

Image Orthicons at Low Light Levels: 790 
Multipath Distortion of Signals and De¬ 

sign of Corrective Filter: 845 
Pack Type System: 930 
Picture Signals, Reworking of: 919 
Reduced-Alphabet Representation of Sig¬ 

nals: 842 
Subscription, Technical Boundary Condi¬ 

tions: 940 
Synchronization Generator, High Stabil¬ 

ity: 916 
Transmitters, Monitor for: 929 

Testing of Printed Circuits: 911 
Tetrodes, High Frequency: 811, 814 
NPN Germanium: 811 

Toroidal Microwave Reflector: 769 
Totalizer, Bi-Directional Pulse, for Control 

and Telemetry: 743 
Tracking: 737, 741, 973 
Automatic, Antenna Arrays for Tele¬ 

metering: 741 
Conical Scan Antennas for: 737 
Radiometric Inertial Reference System: 

973 
Transadmittance Meter for VHF-UHF 

Measurements: 846 
Transducers: 739, 855, 868, 996, 998 

Magnetic Head for Megacycle Range: 868 
Orthogonal Mode: 855 
Piezoelectric: 996, 998 

Electronic Design Considerations: 996 
Ultrasonic, Transient and Steady-State 

Response: 998 
Wire Strain System Calibration: 739 

Transformers: 797, 904 
Double-Tuned IF, for Transistor Ampli¬ 

fiers: 797 
Wafer Coil Pulse: 904 

Transient Response: 798, 867 
vs. Chrominance Bandwidth in Receivers: 

798 
Repetitive Examination by Magnetic 

Tape: 867 
Transmission Lines: 758, 861, 870 

Bridges, Wide Band Coaxial Hybrid: 758 
Strip, Isolator: 861 
Time Bridge: 870 

Transmitters: 730, 742, 785, 929 
Ionospheric Cross Modulation: 730 
Sub-Miniature, for Telemetering: 742 
Television, Monitor for: 929 
Tuning bv Rapid-Interchange Klystrons: 

785 
Transmitting Tubes for Linear Amplifier 

Service: 953 
Transistors: 776, 778, 795, 796, 797, 811, 

812, 813, 814, 827, 848, 849, 906, 921, 
932, 944, 952, 1000 

Amplifiers: 795, 797, 921, 932, 944 
Audio: 921 
Audio, High Fidelity, 10 Watts: 932 
Double-Tuned IF Transformers for: 

797 
IF, Stability Considerations: 795 
for Remote Broadcasting: 944 

for Battery-Powered Portable Receivers: 
796 

Circuits, in Magnetic Core Type Kick¬ 
sorter: 1000 

Events-Per-Unit-Time Meter: 849 
Graphical Analvsis by Separation of Vari¬ 

ables: 778 

Inverter Circuit for Pcwer Supply: 906 
Measurements at High Power Levels: 848 
Power Gain and Parameters as Functions 

of Temperature and Frequency: 813 
Power, Optimum Design: 812 
for Sixteen Channel Multiplex System: 

952 
Stability: 772 
Switching for Analog Multipliers: 827 
Tetrodes, High Frequency: 811, 814 
NPN: 811 

Traveling-Wave Tubes: 784, 787, 854 
Low Noise Guns: 787 
Microwave Spectrum Synthesis: 854 
with Slow-Wave Structures: 784 

Tube Feedthrough Capacitors, Continuous 
and Discontinuous, Performance above 
VHF: 913 

U 
Ultrasonics: 994, 995, 996, 997, 998, 999 

Piezoelectric Transducers: 996, 998 
in Electronic Design: 996 
Transient and Steady-State Response: 

998 
Propagation of Pulses in Cylindrical Bars: 

997 
Resonator Properties of Synthetic and 

Doped Synthetic Quartz: 999 
Stroboscope : 994 
Surface Resonances of Bubble and Biolog¬ 

ical Cells: 995 
Univac Magnetic Computer: 833, 834, 835 
Drum Memory: 835 
Logical Design and Specifications: 833 
Megacycle Magnetic Modules: 834 

V 
Vanguard Earth Satellite Program: 744, 

745, 746, 747, 748, 749 
Vibrators, Communication, New Design 

Concept: 946 
VOR-DME TACAN Systems, Co-location 

of: 978 

W 
Wafer Coil Pulse Transformer: 904 
Wave Propagation: 729, 730, 731, 733, 969, 

997 
and Air Force Communications: 969 
Atmospheric Refraction of 8.7 MM Radi¬ 

ation: 731 
Ionospheric Cross Modulation from 1000 

KW Transmitter: 730 
of Pulses in Cylindrical Bars: 997 
Radar Type, for Communications Sys¬ 

tems: 733 
Tropospheric, over 350 Mile Path at 960 

MC: 729 
Waveguides: 739, 767, 852, 853, 856, 866 

Circular, Susceptance of a Circular Iris: 
866 

H-Guide, for Microwaves: 853 
Junction, Trimode, Turnstile: 852 
Non-Reciprocal Phase Shift Sections: 856 
Trough, for Microwave Antennas: 767 

Wire Strain Transducer System Calibration: 
739 

Words Needn’t Fail: 892 

X 
Xerography for Printing Circuits: 900 
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1956 IRE CONVENTION RECORD PRICES 

Part Title 
Sponsored by the 
Following IRE 

Professional Groups 

Prices for Members (M) 
Colleges and Public Libraries (L) 

Non-Members (NM) 

M 
L

NM 

1 
Telemetry, Antennas and Propagation Antennas and Propagation 

Telemetry and Remote Control $3.00 $7.20 $9.00 

2 Circuit Theory Circuit Theory 1.25 3.00 3.75 

3 
Electron Devices and Receivers Broadcast and Television 

Receivers 
Electron Devices 

2.50 6.00 7.50 

4 
Computers, Information Theory, 
Automatic Control 

Automatic Control 
Electronic Computers 
Information Theory 

3.50 8.40 10.50 

5 
Microwave and Instrumentation I nstrumentation 

Microwave Theory and Techniques 2.75 6.60 8.25 

6 

Manufacturing Electronics Component Parts 
Engineering Management 
Industrial Electronics 
Production Techniques 
Reliability and Quality Control 

3.25 7.80 9.75 

7 
Audio and Broadcast Audio 

Broadcast Transmission 
Systems 

2.25 5.40 6.75 

8 

Aeronautical, Communication and Military 
Electronics 

Aeronautical and Navigational 
Electronics 

Communications Systems 
Military Electronics 
Vehicular Communications 

2.75 6.60 8.25 

9 
Ultrasonics, Medical and Nuclear Electron¬ 

ics 
Medical Electronics 
Nuclear Science 
Ultrasonic Engineering 

1.50 3.60 4.50 

Complete Convention Record 
(All Nine Parts) _ 

$22.75 $54.60 $68.25 
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